



P O Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897 2012 MAR 27 AM II: 52 WW PURCHASING DIVISION

## TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date: NA ARCCA ZI, 2612
To: Low Nicher (304) 558-3976
From: James Alley
Number of pages, including this cover:
Remarks:
* Sealed B. N W
13EX 15754
MOLITALLA VORTES
MARION COUNTY

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addresses(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended racipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the antire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.

304-472-8890

\*709035406

PO BOX 2049

J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV 26201



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for pronumeen Quotation

CANON

DEP15754

......Addhessioohrebendengerio:Ahennionoe

	A CONTRACTOR
·	MOCH
	1

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS Date paintéo Terms of sale 02/06/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME. BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE :UQP QUANTITY LINE 962-73 JB 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF TH WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MONTANA PORTALS" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN MONTANA, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 03/05/12 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE DEFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-472.8830 MARCH ZIZOIZ

550328627

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RED. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARELED 'VENDOR'

## **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS** REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes yeld and of the affect after lune 20. this Purchase Order/Contract becomes vold and of no effect after June 30,
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv,us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that If the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

## INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS.

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3, Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East. P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



DOGZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for PRONUMBER

DEP15754

ADDRESSICORBESPONDENCES (OF A MENTION OF THE MENTIO

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-472-8890 ¥709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY BUCKHANNON WV 26201

PO BOX 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA F,O.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/06/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 QUANTITY AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE UOP COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: 1-79 NORTH TO PRICKETTS FORT EXIT 139, TURN LEFT/NORTH AND DRIVE 0.5 MILES ON CR30 TO OLD CR73 (MEADOWDALE TURN LEFT/WEST FOR 400 FEET AND TURN RIGHT/ NORTHEAST ON PRICKETTS FORT ROAD, CR72. DRIVE 2.7 MILES TO STOP SIGN (AT THE EDGE OF MONTANA MINES). TURN RIGHT ON MONTANA ROAD AND TRAVEL 0.2 MILE TO JUMP STREET TURN RIGHT ON JUMP STREET. JUMP STREET. BECOMES SPRING STREET CR72-9 AND TRAVEL 0.4 MILE TO SITE ON RIGHT. CONTACT & PHONE #: MIKE CUTRIGHT, 304-457-5271 PLANS & SPECS MAY BE OBTAINED BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS: 1) BY REQUEST, ON CD FROM THE WV DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF AML & R, WITH NO CHAGE TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE CD OR MAILING. CALL LAWRENCE BURGESS, PH. 304-926-0499, EXT. 1668 OR 304-926-0485 TO ORDER CD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE, ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG, AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE O 688.57A-40E SIOS, FS HUSHAM

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LABELED WENDOD!

220358657



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for AFO NUMBER Quotation

To

DEP15754

AND SESSION PROPERTY OF THE SECOND PROPERTY O

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PD BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		тен	MS OF SALE		SI-	ne via	2000	FOβ		FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/ BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012			n r D	OPE	NINO TIM		- 7 0 DM
LINE	QUAN	addition (addition)	ndb	CAT	ettene	NUMBER	UPE	NING TIM	State of the Court	:30PM
FINC	don'			NO		CONSTRUCTION LIBER	2.3	MANUEL CONTRACTOR		AMOUNT
	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	ur con	TDACTO	D MY		C C D O N O Y TI I		00 411		
	PRINTI				L BE K	ESPONSIBL	E	UK ALL		
				V 20.000.00			1			
,	EXHIBI	Т 5					1			
	WEST V	IRGINI	A CODE	21-1	D-5 PR	OVIDES TH	AT:	ANY SOL	ICI-	
	ı					NT CONSTR	34			
	(0.010) S					MITS A BI	1			
	TO SUB	화면 없는데 그는 그를 잃었는 맛이		300000		AFFIDAVI RUG-FREE			INCE	
						RUG-FREE SUBMITTED			rn	
						DMPLIANCE				
	PROVIS	IDNS 0	FARTI	CLE 1	D, CHA	PTER 21 0	F TI	HE WEST		
						BMIT THE				
						THE BID	SHA	LL RESUL'	Γ	
	TN DIZ	QUALIF	ICALLO	א טרן	SUCH B	71)				
	NOTICE	TO PR	DCEED:	THI	S CONT	RACT IS T	0 8	E PERFORI	1ED	
						R THE NOT				
	IS REC					E SPECIFI				
4	PROCEE		CHASE	UKDER	WILL	BE CONSID	EKE	D MOITCE	10	35.
									ì	
		THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH				F_PURCHAS				
1		the teacher and the teachers are the teachers and the teachers are the tea	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T			IMMEDIAT	A CHARLEST OF THE PARTY OF		State and and and and and	
1		ALTONOO IN COLUMN				ATERIALS UALITY OR				
						E BID AND			UKH	
	HEREIN				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
			T	NEDA	Tom or	Ollogover		DD OUAL!	Day	
						SUBCONTR MENT OF L				
						ON COUNTY			HAGE	
	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA C	ODE 2	1-5A,	ET, SEQ.				
	(PREVA	ILING	NAGE R	ATES	APPLY	TO THIS P	ROJE	ECT.)		
// \	70		2/1	SEE REVE	ASE SIDE FO	A TEAMS AND CO				
BIGNATURE	Sect &	Kert	ulas	-		SOA-47	2.8	0CB	DATE	210217212017
TITLE VICE YOU	ESIDE	FE	1503C	362	7					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VAIL LE	N DECD	TOMOUNIC	OPEOI	NICEDT	NIANAE AN	D ADDRESS	INI CD	ACE ADOVE	LABELE	D WENDON!



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP15754

DEP15754

PAGE

ADDRESSION BESPONDENCE LOTABLE NEONO SWEET GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

POCZEC

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

(		***						
2000 25 100 200 200 200 200		TEF	MS OF SALE		HIP VIA	FO.B		FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/ BID OPENING DATE		07/07/	2012		B 5 B			
Verlages, Standards at Addition of	In 18 .000 days.	03/27/	11111	ar de l'élèce de serve	8080006.1 AAA HALABA 18888AA	OPENING TI	451551566 e good dat	;30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP N	AT. ITE	NUMBER	UNITPAI	<b>)E</b>	AMOUNT
S.*.					A Add decided and the second			
	ARBITE	ATION:	ANY RI	EFERENCES	MADE TO A	RBITRATION	OR	
	INTERE	ST FOR	PAYMEN.	TS DUE (E)	CEPT FOR	ANY INTERES	ST	
						IS CONTRAC		
						ECTS DOCUM	ENTS	
,	PERIAL	NING I	OTHIS	CONTRACT	ARE HEREBY	DECETED.		
	WORKER	S' COM	PENSATTO	N. VENDO	R TS REDU	IRED TO PRI	nvine	
						ON IF SUCCI		
								9
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS CHE	ECKED BELD	W WILL BE	A REQUIRE	MENT	
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:	ľ				
	(VV) T	MOUDAN	CE . CUC	SECOLUL VE	MDGD OUAL	L FURNISH F		
		[1] N N N N N N N		75 F.F. (1997)   10   10   10   10   10   10   10   1		NCE PRIOR '		
						E SPECIFIE		
						OF INSURANC		
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED IS	\$ \$250,000				
							NAME OF THE OWNER OF THE	
						FUL VENDOR		
	VN VWD LUKNT2	H PRUU	נטאן אט ז	LUEKS KIS	K - ALL K	ISK INSURAN OF THE CONT	NCE IN	
	AN AND	UNI EU	מאנ וט א	00 01	C AMOUNT	OF THE CON	RACI.	
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE PE	RCENT (5%	OF THE	TOTAL AMOUN	IT OF	
						IRGINIA, SHA		
					BID BOND.			
						E BOND AND		
						F THE CONTR CERTIFIED		
						FURNISHED E		
						BUSINESS		
	STATE	OF WES	r virgin	IIA. A LE	TTER OF C	REDIT SUBMI	TTED	
						FOR PROJEC		
I I		\$100,0				CHECKS ARE		
				ATERIAL B		PERFORMANC	E	1.83
		UK LAD						
SIGNATURE /	1/1		///BEI	REVERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGIVATURE	Klitt	E Tu	rechan	)	TELEPHONE 304.41	2-8890	DATE L	5105, 154,5
TITLE		FE	250220	( ) m				TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washings Bay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

## Request for Quotation

DEP15754

......PAGE: 8102

WINNESS CORRESPONDENCE MOTA WENT ON OUR WHITE GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-472-8890

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

لسننا		1000		Parameter visus output the
DATE PRIN	TED TEAMS OF SALE	SHEVIA	FØ.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/	2012			
BID OPENING DATE:		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY HOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				9 (500-00 1000) 1000 00 1000 1000 1000 1000
**				
	( ) MAINTENANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) VEAR	MATNTENANCE	1
	BOND COVERING THE ROOF	TNG SYSTEM WILL	BE A REQUIREMENT	1
	OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENI	OR.		
1	0. 1.12 0.000			
	AML CONTRACTOR INFORMA	TION FORM OMB #1	029-0119	
	CEXPIRATION DATE: 01/3	1/2013) IS ATTAC	HED. YOU MUST	
	COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL	. FORM TO OBJAIN	AN AVS DATA	
	EVALUATION TO DETERMING CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A	IN ACOUST TREATERS IN THE	EP 30 CEP 876 16	
	IF THE ORIGINAL OMB 40	029-0119 TS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	1
	BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
	800-643-9748 OR WWW.AN	S.OSMRE.GOV	PAGE OF PAGE 1 CONTRACT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	
	**************************************	<b>************</b>	******	*
	CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	WEST VIRGINIA STATE CO	DE SILILO DENUT	DEC THAT ALL	
	PERSONS DESIRING TO PE	SPEUBW CUNIBACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	
	STATE MUST BE LICENSE	THE WEST VIRG	INIA CONTRACTORS	
	LICENSING BOARD IS EM	OWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS	
	LICENSE. APPLICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY B	E
	MADE BY CONTACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	IVISION OF LABOR	
	CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILI	ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON,	
	WV 25305, PH. 304-558	-7890.		
		DE 21 11 11 DEGU	TOPE ANY	
	WEST VIRGINIA STATE COPROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO	INCINDE THE CONT	DACTORS LICENSE	
	NUMBER ON THEIR BID.	INCLUDE THE CONT	KACIONS CICENOL	
	BIDDER TO COMPLETE:		1	
		1	1 11111	
	CONTRACTORS NAME:	Y:::   :: * ); だげだ	intrivia	•
		MULLEUCOLVIK		
	CONTRACTORS LICENSE #	これ、アンススストル、アルーに	7	•
	A SEE RI	everse side for terms and co		
SIGNATURE	Wind & Francisco	TELEPHONE A	W 0888-ST	SIQSISSHURA
TITLE	FENC (232)			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Arce Va	EN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSE	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	.ED 'VENDOR'
WH	IEN HESPUNDING IO HEGGINSEI	II IALIME WIND WARINGOO		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

## Request for Quotation

DEP15754

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDHESSICOBBESPONDENCE IO/A/TENUUN OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EQ	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP VI		F.(	o B		FAEIGHTTERMS
02/06/										TO DA
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012		WATERDOOD IS NOT A TOTAL	BID	DENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	NOb	ÇAT, NO	тем поме	ER	IND	PRICE		AMOUNT
130	COPY (	ICCESSF OF THEI CHASE O	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE RE ORS LICENS ACT.	QUIRED E PRIO	TO FURN R TO ISS	IISH A SUANCE O	)F	
•1				APP	LICABLE LA	W				
	& REGU "REQUE DIVIS)	LATION ST FOR	S, AN QUOT	D THE ATION	E CODE, PU INFORMATI " ISSUED B UTHORITY G	ON PRO	VIDED IN PURCHASI	THE	.ES	
	ANY 01 OR AL1	THER SO TERS TH (BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPEC AL OR WRIT ION PROVIE PARAGRAPH	TEN, W ED FRO	HICH CON M THE SC	TRADICT	rs	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PR DNSTRUC	ONSTR THIN DCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPE ALENDAR DA ECEIVED. RENCE IS F PECIFIC DA RENCE.	YS AFT IN THE EQUIRE	ER THE C EVENT T D, THE N	OFFICIAL THAT A NOTICE T	ro	
	THE COBY CUS A TRAD PROVIS WORKMATHE COCONTRA	(A) TONTRACT STOM OF DE GUAR SION, TANSHIP, ONTRACT	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON NEI	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER	TENANCE: LS AND WOR JECT TO THE CTIVE TRAD OM OR A SE OTH AS TO N ACCEPTAN IDERED GUA R FROM THE THE FINAL	E GUAR DES. I PECIAL THE MA ICE OF IRANTEE DATE ACCEPT	ANTEE ES N THE AB GUARANTE TERIALS FINAL PA D BY THE OF THE A ANCE NOR	STABLISH SSENCE C SE AND LYMENT B SE ACCEPTAN	)F	
SIGNATURE (	107			*******	l7	ELEPHONE	2.8890	DA N	YE O	v7.2.1.3.62/2

TO DEC INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ADOVE LARRIED WEATON



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for A PRONUMBER

DEP15754

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DENTION OF THE SECOND CONTRACTOR OF THE SEC

lo with bare pain	ΠĚD	DO NO SOCIETA	War, intra mile	- <b>A</b> 00-0000-0	lo constituido de la sangeres	Wanan kanba bada sa	(W.C., 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	
Control of the Contro	10.000000000000000000000000000000000000	, let	AMS OF SAI	<u>(C </u>	SHIP VI	Y.	F.G.E.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/ BID OPENING DATE	The same of the sa	03/27/	2012			DYD	ODENTALO TIME	01.7004
LINE	180000000000000000000000000000000000000	1700 on 1	Section of the second	CAT		00000 (CS) (ES)	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	<b>∤</b> TITY	VOP	CAT NO	(TEM.NUM)	IER.	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
					LIEVE THE			
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	R NEG	LIGENCE OF	FAULT	Y MATERIALS, A	AND
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN THE	GUARA	NTEE PERIOD SH	IALL
				E EXP	ENSE OF TH	E CONT	RACTOR UPON	1
	WRITTE		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	NO ~!!	E DME MEAS	0114=4	UMEE BEBBB -	
	CONTDA	(E)					NTEE PERIOD, T	
1							O THE CONDITION OF THE WORK.	INS
	ANY FA	TIURES	DUE	TO TH	F NEGLICEN	CE UB	WORKMANSHIP OF	.
							ELOPS DURING T	
							THE CONTRACTO	
	AT ITS			20	***************************************			
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT	BE
							PERFORMANCE T	IME
	ALLOTT				R THE CONT			
	CIID PUR	(D)					EGETATION MAY	BE
	CONTAI			N IHE	TECHNICAL	SPECI	FICATIONS	
	CONTAI	MED HE	KETIA.					
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION					
				CONTR	ACT MAY BE	CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE	UB
	IN PAR						PURCHASING,	
							R REMEDY IT MA	Y
							GIVEN NOT LESS	
							CE, (DELIVERED	BY
		P		ETURN	RECEIPT R	EQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	1
	TO TERI	MINATE						1
	(4) Ĭ	T CHAL	1 25	THE D	CCONNCIBIL	TTY OF	THE SUCCESSFU	. 1
	VENDOR		L DE	IHE K	CPLANDIBIC	TIY UP	THE SUCCESSED	-
1	VENDOR.	(A)	пвта	TN AL	NECESSAR	V DIVI	SION OF HIGHWA	ve
	PERMITS	102020000000000000000000000000000000000	ALL T	RANSP	ORTATION O	F EDUI	PMENT AND	13
					THE JOB SI		TIENT MAD	1
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND ALL		ED CONSTRUCTIO	N
į	PERMITS	S OR R			PERMITS.			
	E			1			¥.	
	7/(3)			SEEBEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS:AND CON	DETIONS	
SIGNATURA	Wo x		1	/			ID.	A) E
TITLE 1	rice o	FE	eest.			DA-411		MARCHISITION
AICE LO	BUDEL	16	503 E02	385	77		AODRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP15754

PAGE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

25304

304-472-8890 \*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B TERMS OF GALE DATE PRINTED 02/06/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 UNITPAICE AMQUNT ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MONTANA PORTALS" SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 14 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS CEE REVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE ATZ-8890 SIOS, TS HUDAN BIGNATUR eville

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

25035B85



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP15754

PAGENTAL

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES OF A RENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-BB02

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WA 56501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304~926-0499

Control of the Contro	TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	P.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/2012 BID OPENING DATE:	03/27/2012 BID 0	PENING TIME 01:30PM
But a market and the market of the second	ANTITY LUCP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1		
	XCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECT URCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUB	
	O CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STE	
	STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN	
1	RODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES.	AS USED IN
	HIS CONTRACT,	
A		
	CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITIO	
	OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT L	
	OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATIO	ON OF ANY HEATIN
	OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANT	S OR OTHER
	EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CO	NTRACT WITH THE
	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHIC	CH BIDS WERE
	SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2	
	. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS	POLLED FORMED.
P	SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED	), CAST,
	FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILAR	
	PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF T SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MAD	
	HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC	
	BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING	
	. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITE	ID STATES DE
C	. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITE AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRIT	
	OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURI	
	UNITED STATES.	
2. T	HE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPA	ARTMENT MAY, IN
W	RITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREI	
P	RODUCTS IF:	
A	. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM	1 USED DOES NOT
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	
SIGNATURE / /	TELEPHONE 304-472	
TITLA	IFEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VICE YRESID	ETT 55032862	N SPACE ABOVE LARELED 'VENDOD'

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I AREI ED 'VENDOD'

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

### Request for AMERICAN SECOND MEETINGS Quotation

DEP15754

PAGE 10

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

THE RESERVOISES SONDENGER OF A SECOND CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE P

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIPVIA · FOR FREIGHTTERMS 02/06/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY MOb. TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMQUNT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (02,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-472-8890 SIGNATURE SIOS, ISUSJAM

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for SHEONUMBER SHEONUMBER Quotation

DEP15754

- MAGE HOLD

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENLION OF GUY NISBET

304-55A-8802

304-472-8890 **\*709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 26201 BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATEPAIN	teo ::	TBA	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/										. 7 a DM
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/		. 10. 11.3	r 2008 ( 001.10M	BID	OPE	NING TIME	U I	130PM
LINE	AUD	илту	UOP	ÇAT NO	mem N	IMBEA		UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN PU	BLIC WOR	KS I	PROJECTS.		
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OF PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPAR	TED ONL UNREAS MORE CTS. I CTS TO SURPLU TMENT O	Y IF ONABLE HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	THE CE. SR THA  DOME PPLIE OR, F PRODU	OST OF DUCH COST NOTHE BI STIC ALU DOR PRO S DEFINE	OMESTIC IS UNRE D PRICE MINUM, G DUCED IN D BY THE RODUCTS 30% OR M	ASO FOR LAS A UN MAY	DUCTS MAY B DUCTS IS FO NABLE IF IT FOREIGN MA S OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIA ITED STATES BE SUPPLIE HIGHER IN	IS DE L	•
	PROVIS DETERI ALUMII THAN OFFICI REDUC	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY F TION IN ENDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG DFFICEXISTS AS EL THAT REPORTED MESTING TO BID FOR EXAMPLE IN 1	BID FOR IS REASOUTE PRODUCTION OF REEVER	LI NAB CTS ALU OME	R THE ABOVE PENDING UNI KE FOREIGN LOWE, THE SPEND ATION AND STIC PRODUCTHEY ARE	R IN	
	REV.									
	NOTIC PROJE		SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLE	EDGEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTIO	IN	
	THE A	RCHITE	TVENG	INEE	AND/OR	AGENCY S	HAL	L BE REQUIR	ED	
	CONST	RUCTIO	PROJ	ECT /	ADDENDA I	FOR STATE	: AG	SENCTE2:		
	(1) AND A	THE AR	HITEC OF ALL	PAR	TIES THA	T HAVE PE	NOTIC		S	
SIGNATURE	1 Du	A-5 E	selecti		1	304-4	15-8	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW	-	2105,221970
TITLE	Dr. C. C	200	\$50	37 RE	. 7.5	•		ADDRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1100	ILVI DEC	DOVIDING	TO DEC	INICE	T NAME AN	ID ADDRESS	INS	PACE AROVE LA	RFIF	ED 'VENDOR'

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

#### Request for property and the second s Quotation

To

DEP15754

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE AIV NHE P.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 02/06/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE JOP TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE, ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: . DEP15754.. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM Np. s: NO. NO. SEC REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-472-8890 MARCHIS HURAN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE C355865C

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARFLED 'VENDOR'

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



DODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

# Request for Quotation DEP15754

DEP15754

13

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO A HEAVIOR OF THE RESPONDENCE TO A HE GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

200000											
PART DAIL	receivite (1999)	alessa karakari karakari	i de de la	e 988937	lassa sadaadaada Afiin	San Acceleration (Control	lancoccidada (COCC	Spain Spain	al a facilitation of the	······································	Graen Mondon (1901)
DATE PAIN	manufaction of	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	MS OF SA		ŞPIII	, NV		F,O,B		FREIGHTTER	MS
02/06/ BID OPENING DATE		03/27/	2012			77.9	OPENIN	CTIME	- 01	ZODM	
fried of connected a restall	ilan saan idaana	er	1	CAT	100001000000000000000000000000000000000	carried State of the State of the land	E 108027 a fear of	ministra (Personala)		1:30PM	
LINE	DUA	NTITY	UCP	CAT. NO	ITEMN	UMBER		UNIT PRICE		WINDHY	
						1473.2.6.6		- Variation of the	The state of the s		
			1								
	NO. 3										
	NO. 4										
		*									
	NO. 5										
									SILOT CONTRACTOR		
				이 그 그리고 있다면 그렇게 되었다.	URE TO C		[의 자유 (1) - 10 20 [인터 (1) (1) (1)		F THE		
	ADDENT	JUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR R	EJECTION	OF BI	DS.			
	VENDO	MUST	CLEAD	LV IIM	DERSTAND	THAT AN	A AEDA	۸.1		1	
	Care Live and active and active and active and active and active and active active and active			The second secon	ASSUMED		Total Control of the		NW		
					ETWEEN V					1	
					L IS NOT			Y THE	VLS	1	
					WRITING						
J 5					FFICIAL					1	
		110	/	5/							
	1 11 /	0(11)	15	12	aco to						
	. \\·. :	CXLL	K. C.	of the	eter w		SIGNAT	URE			
		-	111-	U, ( )	2015011	. 1					
		****	7-11 RE	2 1-1 5-7	pintarri	$\mathcal{A} \cdots \cdots$	COMPAN	Υ			
	$\sim$	1 ARC	12 7	7,7	210		20 A WIFE				
				4			DATE				
*	REV. 1	1 /0/									
	VCA. I	1/70									
				NOT	TCF						
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:					
					INISTRAT	ION					
		URCHAS		IVISI	ON						
	92	UILDIN	Contract of the Contract of th								
				Charles William Land	TREET, E	Statistical Sec. 11.					
	C	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-013	0					
	AI		1	SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	DITIONS		(888) (848)		(A)
SIGNATURE (	200	154		-		TELEPHONE		90	DATE	1177 401 <sup>r</sup>	7
ITAG	K/V	TEE	in _	رعور		304 - 4				105125HX	-
VICENO	ESITE		<u>550</u>	3SBC	577		Α	ODRESS Ç	HANGE9	TO BE NOTED ABO	OVE
					T NAME AND	ADDRESS	MSPACE	AROVET	ARELE	D 'VENDOR'	



DOGZEC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP15754

DEP15754

PAGE 19

MANUFACTOR HESPONDENCES TO VALUE NO TO COMMENTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

61-P 10

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAIN	2. : 14. con contract of the c	HM9 OF SALE	SHIP.VIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		/2012	RID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
Line	QUANTITY	ude dat	ITEM NUMBER	LINIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO.			
		1 1			
	THE BID SHOL	I D CONTAI	N THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE EASE OF	
	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE B	ID MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
	CCALED DID				
	SEALED BID	1 1			
	BUYER:		GN-23	3	
	RFQ. NO.:	α	P15754		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	03/27/2012		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30PM		
			2,00111		
	PLEASE PROVI	DE A EAY	NUMBER IN CASE IT	10 NECECCADA	
	TO CONTACT Y	OU REGARD	ING YOUR BID:	15 NECESSARY	
	304-	477-8	\$ <del>9</del> 7		
		be the the see he see he see he he			
	VENDOR SHOUL	D SUBMIT	ITH THEIR BID TH	E CURRENT	
	KEMII-TO ADD	RESS TO BE	USED FOR PAYMEN	T PROCESSING:	
}					
1	~~====	=======================================			
		25-21 65			
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	DR TYPE I	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
		1 DES			
	LOT VICTORIA	AL CICNING	TUTO DED TO OFF		
	THEFT	- 1	THIS BID IS CER		
IGNATURE /	Callet Z	SEE RE	VERSE BIDE FOR TEAMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DATE	
TILE	To FE	Nan-	304-47	5-8830 M	SIOSITHM
WHE	N RESPONDING	SSC328	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PD BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for BEGINUMBER Quotation

**DEP15754** 

PAGE 15

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A THE NITION OF

FREIGHTTERMS F,O,B. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/06/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 CAT. **Α**Μάψητ TEMNUMBER UNIT PAIGE UQP QUANTITY LINE (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. DEP15754 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-472-8890 SI OSITSHUMAM ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550328627 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'

## Montana Portals

DEP15754

Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: T.F. Alle-u Company
Address: V.O. Box 2049

Rosewall Jod., MV 26201

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM		1	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	Qty	Unit	DECOKII NOT		
		وسينين	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	25,000.00
1.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	10,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	1,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bld)	LS	20,000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Proparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bld)	40.00	5,000.00
4.1	125	TN	Access Road Stone	1.00	1,475.00
5.0	1,475		Silt Fence Sediment Control	6.00	6,720.00
5,1	1,120		12" Straw Wattles Brosion Control	40.00	1,000.00
5.2	25	TN	Stone Construction Entrance	3,000.00	4,500.00
6.0	1.5	AC	Revegetation	74,00	11,100.00
7.0	150	LF	15' Riprap Chaunel "A"	72,00	9,000.00
7.1	125	LF	6 Grouted' Riprap Channel "B"	-	3,500.00
7.2	1	EA	Splash Pad	3,500,00	Name of the last o
7.3	150	LF	4' Grass Lined Channel w/Curlex Type I (Channel "C")	10.00	1,500.00
7.4	120	THE REAL PROPERTY.	48" HDPE Pipe	160.00	19,200.00
7.5	180	-	60" HDPE Pipe	3,30,00	59,400.00
8.1	2,700	CONTRACTOR OF	Unclassified Excavation	10.00	27,000.00
8.2	630	-	Rock Stabilization	35.00	22,050.00
8.3	050	LS	Re-grade Area/Soil Cover	LS	7,500.00
9.1		EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	12,000,00	12,000.00
		EA	Twin 42" HDPE Bate Gate/Mine Seal	35,000.00	35,000.00
9.2	<u> </u>	EA	Single 42" HDPB Bate Gate/Mine Seal	15,000.00	15,000.00
9.3	0.0	-	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	25,00	2,000.00
9.4	80	4	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 ib bag)	1.00	20.00
9.5	20	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	1.00	100.00
11.1	10		Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	1,00	60.00
11.2	6	0 LF	Underdram Conveyance Fipe (x2 1 v c dbx 35)		
			**TOTAL	P0000000000000000000000000000000000000	200:125.00

16

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: T.F. CMALK Tax Payer ID No.: 550328627  Address: Po. Box 2049  City: Box 2049  State: MV Zip Code: 26201 Phone: 304-4728390  Fax No.: 3044728897  E-mail address: MEATHERMAL OF THE LOS.
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part.D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signaruye Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

'n.		T
Pa	1.4	1)

Contractor's Business Name:

T.F. Illen Company

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	1
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (14 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that; Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB. Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. 2

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643,9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" lab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS

# AVS OFT Report - 3/26/2012 11:02:04 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

ç	
Allen	
JE (	
(139828)	
Selected (	•
'ntite	

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(155367) Michael S Allen	5%	1/1/1985	
Treasurer	(139829) John C Allea		12/23/2005	
Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	26%	5/28/2004	
Chief Executive Officer	(139829) John C Allen		12/23/2005	
Director	(139830) James F Alken Iv		1/1/1988	
Shareholder	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988	
Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901	
Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	57%	5/28/2004	
Director	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988	
President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		12/23/2005	
Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
Vice President	(252881) Delbert Leatherman		1/1/2012	
Director	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
Secretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	51%	1/1/1980	572872004
Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	32%	1/1/1980	5/28/2004
President	(139829) John C Allea		1/1/1980	12/23/2005
Vice President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	12/23/2005
Vice President	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985	1/1/2012

(139828) J F Allen Co

(139828) JF Allen Co

(139828) JF Allen Co

(139828) J F Allen Co



(139828) J.F. Allen Co (139828) J.F. Allen Co (139828) J.F. Allen Co

(139828) J F Allea Co

Parent Entity

(139828) JF Allen Co (139828) JF Allen Co

(139828) JF Allen Co

Agency_	DEP	
	DEP15754	

В	ID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, th	e undersigned, J F Allen Company
	, as Principal, and Western Surety
	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	alls, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	old (\$ 5% amount bid ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselve.	s, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that when	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEDAETES Manhaus Dantals in Manian County MAN	The state of post serious, to other man of doing out in whiting for
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obliga-	ation shall be null and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the I exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	iability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as nerein stated,	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates an way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within whice waive notice of any such extension.	d agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no th the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
ALLWENCES AND THE SAFE OF THE	
	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
20th day of February . 20 12 .	
Principal Corporate Seel	JE Allen Company
Timopar corporate dear	(Name of Principal)
	By ( ) Plut & Travelock
÷	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	VICE PRESIDENT
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company
	(Name of Surety)
	7
	K WR / O
	Allornov in Scot

Altorney-in-Fact
Ross E. Johnson
IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be Ilcensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

# Western Surety Company

## POWER OF A TTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, soal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

## - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 21st day of September, 2011.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 2. Brufint, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehana

Ď.

On this 21st day of September, 2011, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say; that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

Neb 5 rell D. Krell, Nolly Public

#### CERTIFICATE

I. L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 20th day of Fabruary, 2012.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

#### Authorizing By-Law

#### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

the contract of the second



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGILIA
COUNTY OF DOWNT:
I, LEATHERMAN after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of; and, (Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: (Company Name)  Title: (Company Name)
Date: MARCH 27, 72012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day of March.
B. Georgissi No Fariffuseum 2, 2021  State of West Virginia  KAREEN DAVISSON  J F Alen Company P O Box 2030  Buckinsmon, WY 86201  My Commission Expires May 2, 2021  (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

1	)	è	9
1	_		C

RFQ No.	
MICK INC.	

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE_
Vendor's Name: J. F. Marie: J. J. Combrett
Authorized Signature: ( ) Clear & Free to Date: MARCH 27, 2017
State of West House
County of Marian, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 27 day of Morch, 2012.
My Commission expires May 2021.
AFFINAL HERENOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC TO COLD TO LEASE
State of West Virginia KAREEN DAVISSON JF Allen Company
P O Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 28201 My Commission Expires May 2, 2021

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Bronumber

DEP15754

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TEAMS OF SALE FOB 03/12/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE CAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM PRE-BID MEETING HELD: 03/05/2012. . Q&A'S FROM PRE-BID MEETING . REVISED CONTRACTOR'S BID SCHEDULE , PRE-BID MEETING SIGN-IN SHEET HID OPENING HEMAINS:03/27/2012 AT 1:30 M NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 door 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES \*\*\*\* IS THE END OF REQ THIS DEP15754 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL; SECTEVERSE SIDE FOR THEMS AND CONDUIDNS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-472-8890 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'